WA	ATER WELL PLUGGING RE	CORD Form WWC-5P	KSA 82	2a-1212 ID NO.	ABMW-13D			
	LOCATION OF WATER WELL: County: Dickinson	Fraction SE 1/4 NW 1/4 NE 1/4 NV		Township Number	Range Number 2 ☑ E □ W			
dii	reet/Rural Address of Well Location rection from nearest town or intersected here		Global Positioning Sy Latitude: 38.9140 Longtitude: -97.2174 Elevation: 1153		n decimal degrees)			
-	corner of intersect. of S. Mulber	ry S & SW 2nd St.	Datum: W W Collection Method:	GS84 🗆 NAD83	□ NAD27			
2		as Fifth Street DK 74103	☐ GPS unit Mak	oto 🗆 Topographic	Map ☐ Land Survey 5-15 m ☐ >15 m			
3	MARK WELL'S LOCATION WITH AN "X" IN SECTION BOX: N NE NW NE SW SE S	WELL'S STATIC WATER WELL WAS USED AS: Domestic Public Irrigation Old Fi	Water Supply eld Water Supply tic (Lawn/Garden) nditioning	 □ Dewatering ☑ Monitoring □ Injection Well □ Other 	☐ Yes 🗹 No			
5	Steel ☐ RMP (SR) ☐ Wrought ☐ Fiberglass ☐ Other: ✓ PVC ☐ ABS ☐ Asbestos/Cement ☐ Concrete Tile Blank casing diameter: 2 in. Was casing pulled? ✓ Yes ☐ No If Yes, how much 43.23' Casing height above or below land surface: 0 in.							
6	GROUT PLUG MATERIAL: Neat cement Cement grout Bentonite Other: Grout Plug Intervals: From 0 ft. To 20 ft. From ft. To ft. From ft. From ft. To ft. From ft. Fr							
	☐ Lateral lines ☐ Fe	wage lagoon	d water well Direct	tion from well:	at site			
	0 20 Bentonite		ОМ ТО	PLUGGING M	IATERIAL			
	20 43.23 Collapsed	Formation Material		ABMW-13D				
				KDHE Project #C5-02	1-70043			
W	7 CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was plugged under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo/day/year) 10/5/2021 and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Kansas Water Well Contractor's License No. 527. This Water Well Record was completed on (mo/day/year) 2/22/2022 under the business name of GeoCore, LLC by (signature)							
the Jac	STRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or correct answers. Send one copy to ckson St., Ste. 420, Topeka, Kansa your records. Visit us at http://www	Kansas Department of Health as 66612-1367. Telephone 78	and Environment, Bure 35/296-5524. Send or	eau of Water, Geole	ogy Section, 1000 SW			

KSA 82a-1212 ID NO. ABMW-13D



TRANSMITTAL LETTER

71 - 17 - 22 -

GeoCore, LLC
Post Office Box 386
2775 Arnold Road, Suite D
Salina, Kansas 67402-0386
Phone (785) 826-1616
Fax (785) 826-9508

Date: <u>Februa</u>	ary 25, 2022		
Kansas Depart	rogram Manager tment of Health and Environment son Street, Suite 420 6612-1367		
Subject:	Water Well Documents ONE Gas MGP Site, Abilene		
Dear Ms. Chaf	ffee:		
	cuments transmittal of the forms enclosed herewith and includes and other required information.	les the app	oropriate
	n(s): s:		
Well #s	m(s):20s:ABMW-1S/D, ABMW-2, ABMW-3S/D, ABMW-4, ABM\ ABMW-12S/D, ABMW-13S/D, ABMW-14S/D, ABMW-15S/D, ABMW-19, ABMW-20, ABMW-21		
Please contact	t me if you have any questions regarding the enclosed docume	ents.	
Eugenie Borre GeoCore, LLC (785) 826-161		REC MAR	3 2022
Copy to:	Burns & McDonnell	BUREAU	OF WATER